



FAO No.499/2016

06.10.2016 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

FAO No.499/2016

Mr. B.M. Chauhan, learned counsel for the appellant states that the amount in terms of impugned award dated 28.5.2016 stands already deposited before the learned Commissioner.

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for 24.11.2016. Steps for service, complete in all respects, be positively taken within a period of one week.

CMP No.8071/2016

In the meanwhile, operation and execution of judgment dated 28.5.2016, passed by Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Court No.IV, Shimla, in Case No.2-2 of 2015/12, titled as Smt. Ram Dassi and another vs. Krishan Lal and another, shall remain stayed.

Copy Dasti.

*October 6, 2016 (KS)*

(Sanjay Karol), J.