



2026:HHC:30615

FAO No. 499 of 2016

24.11.2016

Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

As per office report, service qua respondent No.3 is awaited. Let fresh steps for the service of unserved respondent, be positively taken within a period of one week. On taking such steps, notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable for 30.12.2016.

November 24, 2016
(Purohit)

(Sanjay Karol), J.