



2026:HHC:30615

FAO No. 499 of 2016

30.12.2016 **Present:** Mr. Basant Thakur, Proxy Counsel for appellant.

Mr. Virender Kumar, Proxy Counsel for respondents
No. 1 and 2.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to
respondent No. 3 is still awaited. List after **two weeks**, as prayed
for, before the appropriate Bench.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

30th December, 2016.
(narender)