



2026:HHC:30615

FAO No.499/2016

09.03.2017 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, vice Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

FAO No.499/2016

As per Office report, respondent No.3 stands served. There is no appearance on his behalf. Hence, he is proceeded against *ex parte*.

Admitted on the following substantial question of law:-

- (i) Whether the findings of the Courts below are result of complete mis-reading, mis-interpretation of the evidence and material placed on record and against the settled position of law?

CMP No.8071/2016

Interim order dated 6.10.2016 is made absolute. Application stands disposed of.

March 9, 2017 (K S)

(Sanjay Karol), J.