



2026:HHC:30615

The New India Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Ram Dassi & others

FAO (WC) No.499 of 2016

04.07.2025 Present: Mr.B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.N.D. Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 is ex parte vide order dated 09.03.2017.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties seek time to have current instructions and to verify status of the parties, as the matter has been listed for final hearing after March 2017. Therefore, matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list for final hearing on 22.08.2025 alongwith FAO No.509 of 2016.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 4, 2025
(Purohit)