



2026:HHC:30615

The New India Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Ram Dassi & Ors.

FAO (WC) No. 499 of 2016

22.08.2025 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. HC. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 and 2.

Respondent No. 3 is ex parte vide order dated
09.03.2017.

As prayed for, list this matter after three
weeks before appropriate Bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd August, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)