



2026:HHC:30615

**The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. vs.
Ram Dassi & Others a/w connected matter.**

**FAO(WC) No.499 of 2016
a/w FAO No.509 of 2016.**

FAO(WC) No.301 of 2016

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Respondent No.3 is ex-parte vide order dated 09.03.2017.

FAO(WC) No.301 of 2016

Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, vice Ms. Kamkshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
the matter is adjourned to **26.12.2025.**

November 28, 2025

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**