



2026:HHC:30615

The New India Assurance Company Ltd. Vs. Ram Dassi & ors. a/w connected matter

FAO (WCA) No.499 of 2016
a/w FAO No.509 of 2016

FAO (WCA) No.499 of 2016

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr.Tarun Garla, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. N.D.Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Respondent No.3 already *ex-parte*.

FAO No.509 of 2016

B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr.Tarun Garla, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. N.D. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 to 4 already *ex-parte*.

FAO (WCA) No.499/2016 & FAO No.509/ 2016

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s), list on **23.03.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 05 2026
(V.Himalvi)